
Vimmerbyträffen 2004-03-14

Guld Christer Eklund Vimmerby Psk
Silver Fredrik Hultin Sävsjö Pk
Brons Jörgen Andersson Ålem Sk

 A-vapen  Klass 1
Plac  Namn                 Förening        Resultat
    1  Kjell Johansson      Åtvidaberg       7  9  5  4  8  7  8  8 =  56
    2  Maria Erngrund       Salem            3  7  6 10  4  5  5 10 =  50
    3  Thomas Jonsson       Åtvidaberg       3  3  5  8  5  5  7  6 =  42

 A-vapen  Klass 2
Plac  Namn                 Förening        Resultat
    1  Tiberiu Mozes        Salem            9  5  7  5  3  7 10 10 =  56
    2  Göran Åhlström       I4               9  8  0 10  2  8  5  4 =  46
    3  Per-Inge Eriksson    Motala           4  5  2  8  5  6  7  7 =  44
    4  Mathias Johansson    Åtvidaberg       7  4  6  7  0  5  3  4 =  36
    5  Ingvar Öhrn          Sävsjö           7  3  3  2  2  2  8  5 =  32

 A-vapen  Klass 3
Plac  Namn                 Förening        Resultat
    1  Björn Gunnarsson     Stockaryd        7  7  7  8  8  8  8 10 =  63S
    2  Peter Gustafsson     Åtvidaberg       9  9  9  6  5  5 10 10 =  63S
    3  Lars-Erik Lindholm   I4               8  9  6 10  6  6  9  9 =  63S
    4  Bjarne Grönli        Motala           6  7  5 10  5  6 10 10 =  59B
    5  Elmer Jansson        A1               7  6  8  8  5  4 10 10 =  58B
    6  Jan Johansson        Åtvidaberg       5  6  4  8  7  6 10  7 =  53
    7  Dan Lundin           Salem            7  5  3  5  5  5  6  5 =  41

 B-vapen  Klass 3
Plac  Namn                 Förening        Resultat
    1  Mats Granström       Högsby           9  9  9 10  7  8 10 10 =  72B
    2  Joakim Johansson     I4               8  9  9 10  6  8 10 10 =  70
    3  Åke Bergroth         Salem            8  9  5 10  7  8 10 10 =  67
    4  Gunnar Hansson       Saab             8  8  9 10  6  7  6 10 =  64
    5  Kjeld Nielsen        Saab             6  7  6  5  4  8  3  9 =  48

 C-vapen  Klass 1
Plac  Namn                 Förening        Resultat
    1  Kjell Johansson      Åtvidaberg       9  9  9  9  5  8  9 10 =  68B
    2  Henrik Karlsson      I4               5  9  5  3  7 10  5 10 =  54
    3  Tomas Jonsson        Åtvidaberg       9  6  6  8  6  4  5  9 =  53
    4  Anders Lindfors      Överum           6  8  8  3  7  4  8  6 =  50
    5  Martin Fritz         Myresjö          5  9  6  3  6  6  9  5 =  49
    6  Mats Tunfjord        Vimmerby         7  7  6  4  3  4  8  9 =  48

 C-vapen  Klass 2
Plac  Namn                 Förening        Resultat
    1  Anders Eriksson      Vimmerby         9  9  6 10  8  6  9 10 =  67B
    2  Mattias Johansson    Åtvidaberg       8  7  8 10  8  4 10 10 =  65
    3  Jonny Karlsson       Ankarsrum        6  9  7 10  8  6  9 10 =  65
    4  Jan Borg             Tranås           8  8  7 10  7 10  4 10 =  64
    5  Jesper Zettergren    Västervik        7  9  6  6  4 12 10 10 =  64
    6  Christian Nyman      I4               6  9  8  9  6  6  9 10 =  63
    7  Per-Inge Eriksson    Motala           8  9  5  9  7  6  9  9 =  62
    8  Sandor Kapornjai     Tranås           9  9  6  8  6  6  8 10 =  62
    9  Börje Thuresson      Västervik        9  7  6 10  5  4 10 10 =  61
   10  Christer Carlsson    Ålem             9  8  6  8  7  6  9  7 =  60



   11  Göran Åhlströn       I4               8  7  5 10  4  8 10  8 =  60
   12  Mikael Öberg         Västervik        6  5  5 10  6  8 10  8 =  58
   13  Douglas Pil          Ankarsrum        6  9  4  6  3 10 10 10 =  58
   14  Frans Morian         Saab             9  5  2  7  7  8  7  8 =  53
   15  Magnus Rosberg       Västervik        9  6  4  8  7  4  8  7 =  53
   16  Bengt Andersson      Hultsfred        5  6  5  8  7  6  7  9 =  53
   17  Sive Gunnarsson      Stockaryd        4  7  5  7  5  8  7 10 =  53
   18  Ingvar Morian        Saab             7  8  5 10  2  4  9  7 =  52
   19  C-F Jönsson          A1               8  8  6 10  5  0  5  8 =  50
   20  Johan Karlsson       I4               9  6  6  7  5  2  6  8 =  49
   21  Anders Lundh         Högsby           7  9  8  5  6  0  4  9 =  48
   22  Christian Andersson  Vimmerby         5  7  4  4  7  4  9  4 =  44
   23  Claes Gatefalk       Mjölby           4  9  7  5  4  4  5  6 =  44
   24  Anders Hammerman     Överum           3  5  2  7  5  4  7  2 =  35

 C-vapen  Klass 3
Plac  Namn                 Förening        Resultat
    1  Christer Eklund      Vimmerby         9  9  8 10  8 12 10 10 =  76S särsk
    2  Fredrik Hultin       Sävsjö           9  9  9 10  7 12 10 10 =  76S särsk
    3  Jörgen Andersson     Ålem             9  9  8 10  8 12 10 10 =  76S särsk
    4  Peter Gustafsson     Åtvidaberg       9  9  8 10  8 12 10 10 =  76S särsk
    5  Sonny Lindberg       Örebro           9  9  9 10  8 10 10 10 =  75S
    6  Martin Frejd         Sävsjö           9  9  9 10  8 10 10 10 =  75S
    7  Gunnar Käyhkö        Västervik        9  9  9 10  8 10 10 10 =  75S
    8  Sören Josefsson      Högsby           9  9  9 10  8 10  8 10 =  73S
    9  Mats Granström       Högsby           9  9  9 10  8  8 10 10 =  73S
   10  John-Åke Andersson   Hultsfred        9  7  9 10  8 10 10 10 =  73S
   11  Charlie Johansson    Myresjö          8  8  9 10  8 12 10  7 =  72B
   12  Joakim Johansson     I4               7  9  8 10  8 10 10 10 =  72B
   13  Mikael Karlsson      Västervik        8  8  7 10  8 10 10 10 =  71B
   14  Matti Ranta          Överum           9  9  8 10  7  8 10 10 =  71B
   15  Björn Gunnarsson     Stockaryd        9  9  9 10  6  8 10 10 =  71B
   16  Jonny Fransen        Torsås           9  9  9 10  6 10  8 10 =  71B
   17  Åke Jägerö           Överum           9  9  7 10  8  6 10 10 =  69B
   18  Jonas Fredriksson    Salem            9  9  6 10  7  8 10 10 =  69B
   19  Mats Egnell          Motala           8  9  9 10  8  8  9  8 =  69B
   20  Conny Alf            A1               8  7  9  9  7 10  8 10 =  68B
   21  Bjarne Grönli        Motala           9  9  7 10  8  8  7 10 =  68B
   22  Stefan Olofsson      Vimmerby         8  9  8  9  6 10 10  8 =  68B
   23  Dan Lundin           Salem            7  9  5  8  8 10 10 10 =  67B
   24  Gunnar Hansson       Saab             9  8  8  6  8  8 10 10 =  67B
   25  Mats Karlsson        Överum           9  9  7  8  8  8  8 10 =  67B
   26  Jan Johansson        Åtvidaberg       9  7  5  6  8 10 10 10 =  65
   27  Fredrik Strömberg    Västervik        9  7  9 10  7  2 10  9 =  63
   28  Lars-Erik Lindholm   I4               6  9  6 10  6  8  7 10 =  62
   29  Fredrik Gustafsson   I4               9  9  2  8  8  4 10 10 =  60
   30  Tyrone Åberg         Ankarsrum        8  7  7  7  8  6  4 10 =  57

 Damer  Klass 1
Plac  Namn                 Förening        Resultat
    1  Helen Keijsner       Ålem             9  5  5  9  6  6 10  7 =  57
    2  Maria Erngrund       Salem            8  9  7  3  5  4  9  9 =  54
    3  Aicha Fritz          Myresjö          7  5  0  3  4  4  7  9 =  39

 Damer  Klass 2
Plac  Namn                 Förening        Resultat
    1  Anne-Lie Gunnarsson  Stockaryd        5  9  2  9  4  4  9  8 =  50
    2  Ing-Marie Åkerö      Västervik        6  7  6  8  5  2  5  9 =  48



 Damer  Klass 3
Plac  Namn                 Förening        Resultat
    1  Hanna Eriksson       Örebro           9  9  9  5  6 10  8 10 =  66
    2  Annelie Edvardsson   Överum           9  7  6  8  7  6  8 10 =  61

 Revolver  Klass 1
Plac  Namn                 Förening        Resultat
    1  Jonas Carlsson       Ålem             2  7  5  7  4  7  2  5 =  39

 Revolver  Klass 2
Plac  Namn                 Förening        Resultat
    1  Christer Carlsson    Ålem             9  7  4  8  6  6  9 10 =  59
    2  Sive Gunnarsson      Stockaryd        9  5  6  8  6  4  7 10 =  55
    3  C-F Jönsson          A1               8  8  6  8  2  7  6  8 =  53
    4  Ingvar Morian        Saab             6  5  6  9  2  8  8  8 =  52
    5  Frans Morian         Saab             8  7  6  6  3  7  7  6 =  50
    6  Magnus Rosberg       Västervik        8  5  6  6  3  4  9  8 =  49
    7  Carl Anderberg       Mjölby           4  6  4  4  6  8  6 10 =  48
    8  Claes Gatefalc       Mjölby           5  6  5 10  3  6  5  8 =  48
    9  Johan Karlsson       I4               4  3  0  4  5  2  5  9 =  32

 Revolver  Klass 3
Plac  Namn                 Förening        Resultat
    1  Fredrik Hultin       Sävsjö           9  9  9 10  8  7 10 10 =  72S
    2  Peter Siegel         Katarina         9  9  7 10  8  8 10 10 =  71S
    3  Sören Josefsson      Högsby           9  9  9 10  6  8 10 10 =  71S
    4  Gunnar Käyhkö        Västervik        9  9  8 10  6  8  9 10 =  69B
    5  Conny Alf            A1               9  9  8  8  8  7  8 10 =  67B
    6  Martin Frejd         Sävsjö           7  9  5 10  8  8 10 10 =  67B
    7  Jonas Fredriksson    Salem            5  9  9 10  7  8 10  8 =  66B
    8  Åke Jägerö           Överum           8  9  7 10  4  8  9 10 =  65
    9  Mats Egnell          Motala           8  7  4 10  8  6  9  7 =  59
   10  Fredrik Gustafsson   I4               9  9  5 10  8  7  3  8 =  59
   11  Jörgen Andersson     Ålem             7  9  3 10  5  6  8 10 =  58

 Veteraner yngre
Plac  Namn                 Förening        Resultat
    1  C-G Lindberg         Vimmerby         7  9  8 10  8 10 10 10 =  72B
    2  Elmer Jansson        A1               9  9  8 10  8  8  8  8 =  68B
    3  Peter Siegel         Katarina         7  7  8 10  8  8  8 10 =  66
    4  Lars Andersson       Myresjö          7  8  4 10  7 10 10 10 =  66
    5  Lars-Inge Eklund     Vimmerby         6  8  9  9  8  4 10 10 =  64
    6  Kjeld Nielsen        Saab             9  9  5  5  7  8  8  9 =  60
    7  Hans Eklund          Vimmerby         7  9  5 10  7  0 10 10 =  58
    8  Bengt Carlsson       Ankarsrum        8  5  4  7  7  8  9 10 =  58
    9  Lars-Erik Gustavsson Södra Vi         6  9  6  6  7  6  9  7 =  56
   10  Arne Johansson       Överum           5  5  7 10  6  4  8  8 =  53
   11  Ingvar Öhrn          Sävsjö           7  7  7  8  5  4  5  8 =  51
   12  Veine Hjalmarsson    Hultsfred        8  7  9  3  4  1  8  5 =  45
   13  Carl Anderberg       Mjölby           9  7  9  7  7  0  2  0 =  41

 Veteraner äldre
Plac  Namn                 Förening        Resultat
    1  Lasse Wikström       Överum           9  9  7  9  8  4 10 10 =  66
    2  Tiberiu Mozes        Salem            9  9  4  9  8  8  7 10 =  64
    3  Nilserik Hollander   Västervik        6  9  7  9  8  4  7 10 =  60
    4  C-A Hultman          Överum           7  7  5  8  7  6  9  9 =  58
    5  Åke Bergroth         Salem            9  8  6 10  7  4  8  6 =  58
    6  Rainer Wikström      I4               5  7  6  9  5  4  8  7 =  51



 Klass juniorer
Plac  Namn                 Förening        Resultat
    1  Jonas Carlsson       Ålem             6  8  5  7  4  6 10 10 =  56

Lagtävling C-vapen

1. Vimmerby Psk 216p Christer Eklund 76
C-G Lindberg 72
Stefan Olofsson 68

2. Västerviks pskf 210p Gunnar Käyhkö 75
Mikael Karlsson 71
Jesper Zettergren 64

3. Överum Pk 207p Matti Ranta 71
Åke Jägerö 69
Mats Karlsson 67

4. Motala Pk 199p Mats Engnell 69
Bjarne Grönli 68
Per-Inge Eriksson 62

5. I4 Pk 197p Jokim Johansson 72
Christian Nyman 63
Lars-Erik Lindholm 62

Anders Eriksson
Vimmerby Psk


